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who
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of

Deaths during
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No.
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Members onEoll
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Experience.
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and
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S
3
s

go
2

ByClear- ance.
Tntnl

Arrears,
rnJZr
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Expul-

Clcai-
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&c.
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Members.
OfBegis- tered Wives.
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duri
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Year.
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First
Six
Months.

Second Six
Months.

After
Twelve Months.

Hibernian
Australasian
Catholic
Benefit

Society.

Charleston
Branch

Grahamstown
„

....

Waimea'
„....-.. Hokitika

„

Greqnstone
„

Auckland
\

„ Total

2 4

2 4

8
' 6
2

1

22 75 12 14 20 207

23 71 12 14 13 195

6 11 3 72 47

Wks.
ds.

15
3

74
1

10
2

55
4

38
4

180
4

Wks.
ds.

15
3

74
1

10
2

19
0

13
4

175
1

Wks.
ds.

26
0

25
0

5

3

Wks.
ds.

10
4

1 28

1 27

"l

8 37

8 37

3

35

34

53

51

350

328

76

374
4

307
4

56
3

10
4

N.
Z.
Hibernian

Catholic
Benefit

Society.

Executive
Directory
of

New
Zealand—St.

Joseph's
(Dunedin)
Branch

St.
Mary's

„

St.
Patrick's
(Lawrence)

„

St.
John's

„

15 13 22

15 126 22

"l

7 9

7 9

47 30 29

55 34 35 22

3 1 2

29
4

5

3

7

2

29
4

5

3

7

2

Total

56

55

16

16

106

146

42
2

42
2

Protestant
Alliance

Friendly
Society
of

Australasia.
Grand
Lodge
of

New
Zealand—Prince

of
Wales
Lodge

Pioneer Excelsior
„

John
Knox

„

Victoria

7 172 1222

6 '17 2 11 21

1

6 7

4 5

.2 2

1'

1

11856 17 35 64

118 66 19 47 68

21 9 32 3

133
0

92
5

5

1

6

0

5

3

97
0

45
2

5

1

6

0

5

3

26
0

29
3

10
0

18
0

1 1

18

15

"3

Total

60

57

31

21

290

318

38

242
2

158
6

55
3

28
0

Railway
Benefit

Societies.

Otago
Eailways
Employes

Benefit
Society

..

New
Zealand

Railways
Employes

Benefit

Society

12

12

17

47

1

1

258

222

47

277
3

173
3

30
0

74
0

17

10

7

13

11

2

75

79

7

15
2

15
2

Total
of

Railway
Societies
29

22

00

58

333

301

51

292
5

188
5

30
0

74
0

Isolated
Local

Society.

Kaeo
and

"Whangaroa
Friendly
Society

17

16

35
2

35
2

Grand
total

(exclusive
of

central

bodies)

District
members

3,386 5
3,130
256 5
2,109

1,812
297

129 1

68

18,058
19,2064

2,588
16,972
6

11,277
2

1,507
6

4,187
5

Grand
total

(inclusive
of

central

bodies)

3,391
3,130
261

2,109
1,812

297

130

G8

18,058
19,210

2,588
16,972
6

11,277
2

1,507
6

4,187
5
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