NUMERICAL PROGRESS, MORTALITY, AND SICKNESS—continued.

Sickness Experience.	No. of Weeks' Sickness experienced during Year.	Second After Twelve Six Months. Months.		WKS. ds. WKS. ds.		25 to 10 4	ł		:::		:		26 0 10 0 29 3 18 0	:::	60	30 0 74 0	:	30 0 74 0	:	07 6 4,187 5	1,507 6 4,187 5
	zness experie		-	ر م ا		04,	- 1		460		2 2					80	61	3 5	2 2	1,507	01
	Weeks' Sicl	First Six Months.	ļ	≯ ——	10	19	_ _		4 +		2 42				- -	3 173	2 15	5 188	35	6 11,277	6 11,277
		Total.	1			12 & S	- 1		29		42			w O w	1	277	. 15	292	35	16,972	16,972
No. of Members on Roll	No. of Members Sick during Year.					r-01	_		eo ⊢ eo	' :	9				<u> </u>	47		54	9	2,588	2,588
	At Begin- At End ning of Year.					13 13 14			35 35		3 146			7 19 5 47 4 68	+	3 222	5 79	3 301	16	3 19,206	3 19,210
-	egis- At Beg	ed ning res. Year					350		47 80 29	•	106		1.20	35	1 290	1 258	. 75	1 333	17	68 18,058	68 18,058
No. of Deaths during Year	Of Begis- tered Wives.			-	::	::°	-		:::				· 	:::		-	•		:	129	130
of Members who Left during Year.	By Clear- ance. Me			:c	٠	::	: 67		:::	:	:		c) c)	::	7	:	61	62	:	297	297
	By	By Arrears, Expul- sion, &c.		:	:	: 86	5 13		-6:	:	16		410	.:.	24	47	11	58	н	1,812	1,812
No. of h		Total.		:	· :	: 8 6	53	"	- 6 -	:	16		96	::8	31	47	13	99	1	2,109	2,109
Admitted	By Clear- ance.			:	::	::	1 1		: :		7		- :	:	8	:		7	;	256 5	261
No. of Members Admitted during Year.	By Initiation and Rein-					: 10	-	<u> </u>	12 6 6		55			212	57	12		22	:	3,130	3,130
No. 0		Total.		~ ~	: 	:	35		 133 6		56	Ą			.:	12	17	29	:	ral 3,386 5	al 3,391
	NAME OF SOCIETY AND BRANCE.		HIBERNIAN AUSTRALASIAN CATHOLIC BENEFIT	Charleston Branch	Waimea "		Total	N. Z. Hibbring Catholic Benefit Society. Executive Directory of New Zealand—	St. Joseph s (Dunedin) Branch St. Mary's St. Patrick's (Lawrence) "	•	Total	PROTESTANT ALLIANCE FRIENDLY SOCIETY OF AUSTRALASIA. Grand Lodge of New Zealand	::	Excelsior "	Total	RAILWAY BENEFIT SOCIETIES. Otago Railways Employes Benefit Society	New Zeeland redinasys Employes Denen Society	Total of Railway Societies	ISOLATED LOCAL SOCIETY. Kaeo and Whangaroa Friendly Society	Grand total (exclusive of central bodies) District members	Grand total (inclusive of central bodies)